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“Provide a safe, sustainable, integrated and efficient transportation system 
To enhance California’s economy and livability” 

 

  
M e m o r a n d u m   Serious drought. 

  Help Save Water! 
   

To: RICK GUEVEL Date: May 20, 2012 
 Chief 
 Office of SHOPP Management File: SHOPP Amendments 
 12H-474 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2012 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 12H-474 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original Signed By    
        DONNA M. BERRY 

Approved:      SHOPP Statewide Development  
 
 
 
 

          Original Signed By  
          RICK GUEVEL 

Chief 
Office of SHOPP Management 
 
 
 
Attachment 
 
cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (4) 
 

             
 
 



Attachment 

 

                                                                                                                               Page 1 of 1       05/20/2012 

 
 

2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-474 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
02 Shasta 

Plumas 
VAR  In Shasta, Butte, Lassen, 

Modoc, Plumas, 
Siskiyou Tehama and 
Trinity Counties at 
various locations.  
Construct roadside 
paving, access gates and 
relocate facilities. Widen, 
pave and install lighting 
at chain control 
locations. 

3479 4E810 
4E811 

0212000039 
0214000016 

201.235 100 
53 

3,300 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

450 
770 
160 
720 

417 
546 
98 

480 

Split into PPNO 
3479A. 

04 Alameda Var   In Alameda and Contra 
Costa San Mateo and 
Solano Counties at 
various locations.  
Construct curb ramps 
and passageways. 

0142F 0G220 
0G221 

0400000318 
0413000470 

201.361 25 
10 

3,300 
1,425 

13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

643 
886 
200 
650 

375 
443 
50 

300 

Split into PPNO 
0142H. 

04 San Mateo Var   In San Mateo County at 
various locations.  
Construct curb ramps 
and passageways. 

0142H 0G222 0413000471 201.361 15 1,975 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

  270 
443 
150 
350 

Split from PPNO 
0142F 
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